BUILDING LOAN IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$75.000 TO BE DEPOSITED TO THE 
BUILDING LOAN ACCOUNT: 

(Agenda Item 8) 

Motion: Upon a motion made by Councilwoman Bates and seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell, the 

Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve $75,000.00 (seventy-five thousand dollars) to 

be deposited from the General account to the Building Loan Account at the Southwest Heritage Credit 

Union. Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Absent” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates

[...]

Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilman Snyder, the 

Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the renewal of the contract between Wireless 
WCCT Service and the City of Wink for another 2 (two) years, in the amount of $2,970.00 (two thousand 

nine hundred seventy dollars and no cents). Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Absent” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 
“Aye” LaDary| Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER BY RESOLUTION #245 
TO CALL FOR THE MAY 3, 2025, GENERAL ELECTION:

[...]

Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell, the 
Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to amend the budget for lights, cage, the box in the back, 
console, and the installation of lights, camera and radio system of the new vehicle that was approved last 
month, in the amount of $32,955.39 (thirty-two thousand nine hundred fifty-five dollars and thirty nine 

cents) with half of that being paid up front and the last half on day of completion. Motion carried. 

Votes were as follows: 
“Absent” Kama Slaughter 

“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 
“Aye” LaDary| Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

Motion: Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilman Thames, the 

Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the purchase of the body camera, software and 

dash camera, at the cost of $14,726.25 (fourteen thousand seven hundred twenty-six and twenty-five 

cents) for the 5-year (five) term, with the first year to be free, and year 2-5 will be $14,726.25 per year. 

Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Absent” Kama Slaughter 

“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 

“Aye” LaDaryl Bates